

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, HOOGHLY

Present : Sri Amit Chakravorty
District Judge, Hooghly

Mat. Suit No. 291 of 2025

Arup Das VS. Sukumari Das

Order No. 01 dt. 21.08.2025

This is an application u/s 13(1)(ia)(ib) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 filed by the Petitioner praying for a decree of divorce against the respondent on the ground stated in the petition. Seen. Note in the register. Court Fee paid is sufficient. Petitioner files requisites in both ways upon respondent. P.Fee paid. Let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Special Court, Hooghly for disposal. To 16.09.2025 for appearance before Ld. transferee court. Requisites be issued from Ld. transferee court.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Sri Amit Chakravorty
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- Sri Amit Chakravorty
District Judge, Hooghly