

**Mat Suit No. 291 of 2025**

Order No. 03 dated 16.09.2025.

Petitioner/ Husband files hazira.

It appears that Requisites has already been filed on 21.08.2025.

Issue summons upon the O.P/ Wife through Court and regd. post in both ways.

To 28.10.2025 for S/R.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,  
Hooghly.  
(WB00645)

