

**Mat Suit No. 291 of 2025**

Order No. 04 dated 28.10.2025.

Petitioner/ Husband takes no steps.

No S.R has yet been received. The case is adjourned.

To 28.11.2025 for S/R.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,  
Hooghly.  
(WB00645)

