

Mat Suit No. 291 of 2025.

Present : Sri Rintu Sur, Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Hooghly, in-charge.

Order No. 06 dated 03.02.2026.

Today is fixed for fresh steps by the Petitioner/Husband.

Petitioner/Husband takes no step.

On calls, neither the petitioner/ Husband nor his Ld. advocate is found present in court.

Having no other alternative, Petitioner/ Husband is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

The court is lying vacant.

To 09.03.2026 for filing show cause by petitioner/ Husband.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(in-charge)

